
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2190
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
ADMISSION IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the present special discretionary quota of seats in Kendriya Vidyalayas applies to the admission of children of the officials working in the Ministries/Departments of Government of India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of seats for which recommendations were made in this regard during the last three years till date, year wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a ) No , Sir. At present there is no special discretionary quota of seats in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) for the employees of Ministries/Departments of the Government of India.However,the admissions of the wards of the officials working in the Ministry of Human Resource Development are considered under special discretionary quota.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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